

FOOD CONTACT DECLARATION

VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA SAN. VE TİC. A.Ş.
Organize Sanayi 3. Bölgesi
45030 MANİSA / TURKEY

For Product Name:

Customer Brand	Customer Model Name	Vestel Model Name
SHARP	SJ-BA05DMXBE-EU	ST/N289Ez
SHARP	SJ-BA05DMXJE-EU	ST/N289Ez
SHARP	SJ-BA10DHXLF-EU	T/SN373Ez
SHARP	SJ-BA31DHDAE-EU	T/SN373Ez
SHARP	SJ-BA31DHXIE-EU	T/SN373Ez
SHARP	SJ-BB02DTXLF-EU	ST/SN252Mz
SHARP	SJ-BB02DTXWF-EU	ST/SN252Mz
SHARP	SJ-BB04DTXLF-EU	ST/SN278Mz
SHARP	SJ-BB04DTXWF-EU	ST/SN278Mz
SHARP	SJ-BB05DTXLF-EU	ST/N286Mz
SHARP	SJ-BB05DTXWF-EU	ST/N286Mz
SHARP	SJ-BB20DTXWF-EU	T/SN384Mz
SHARP	SJ-LC11CMXWF-EU	T/SN375Ez
SHARP	SJ-LC31CHXIF-EU	T/SN375Ez
SHARP	SJ-LC31CHXWF-EU	T/SN375Ez
SHARP	SJ-LC41CHDAE-EU	T/SN375Ez
SHARP	SJ-SC11CMXWF-EU	T/SN371Ez
SHARP	SJ-SC31CHXIF-EU	T/SN371Ez
SHARP	SJ-SC31CHXWF-EU	T/SN371Ez
SHARP	SJ-SC41CHXAE-EU	T/SN371Ez
SHARP	SJ-SF182E2W-EU	T/SN2451Ez
SHARP	SJ-TB01ITXSf-EU	ST/N263z

SHARP	SJ-TB01ITXWF-EU	ST/N263z
SHARP	SJ-TB03ITXLF-EU	N283z
SHARP	SJ-TB03ITXWF-EU	N283z
SHARP	SJ-UF088M4S-EU	T/SN1001z
SHARP	SJ-UF088M4W-EU	T/SN1001z

We declare that ;

The inner plastic parts, the products above comply with the regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 and subsequent amendments, regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, German Food and Feed Code (Lebensmittel-Bedarfsgegenstände-und Futtermittelgesetzbuch LFGB) Bedarfsgegenständeverordnung, French regulation DGCCRF and Italian food contact DM 21.03.1973 .

These products above are manufactured according to good manufacturing practice as set out in Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006.

The concentration of the overall migration (OML) and the specific migrations (SML) of the products above is under the limit value concerning regulation (EC) No. 10/2011.

Information about substances with restrictions and/or specifications according to regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 Annex I and II:

No substances with specific migration limit mentioned in annex I and II of regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 were applied in the article

Following substances with specific migration limit mentioned in annex I and II of regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 were applied in the article

Ref No	Substance	CAS Numbers	Restrictions In Law

No dual use additives were used in the manufacture of this product.

Types of polymers which are use in food contact parts: HIPS, PP, POM, GPPS, ABS, PE

Types of food to be in contact: All types of food

Storage information: Frozen or refrigerated conditions / 10 days

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article: 6 dm² per 1 kg

There is no functional barrier present.

Place and date of issue

VESTEL Beyaz Eşya San ve Tic. A.Ş.
Organize Sanayi 3. Bölgesi
45030, MANİSA / TURKEY

14.12.2020

Authorize Signature

Mr. Arda MARO
Product Safety Chief Engineer



VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA
SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.

Document without reference number is not valid.